This document may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A1, rev 1
Page 1 of 2
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  OF  RECEIPT  -
EU
 Acknowledgement Number: 12148-ATEX-DNV-IND Issue 0
 This Acknowledgement consists of 2 pages
This is to confirm that the Technical File for the following product(s):
 Pneumatic Valve
 With the type designation(s): See page 2
 Manufactured by: Avcon Controls Pvt Ltd.
Plot No. 65, Road No. 13, MIDC Marol Area, Andheri
(East), Mumbai: 400 093, (INDIA).
 has been received and stored according to the conformity assessment procedure described in Article
13, 1.(b).(ii), the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of 26 February 2014, category 2 non-electrical
equipment.
Further details are given overleaf.
 Jurisdiction:
DNV Product Assurance AS is appointed by the Norwegian Directorate for Civil Protection as
Notified Body (No. 2460) under the terms of Article 21 of the Council Directive 2014/34/EU of 26
February 2014.
Date of issue:
2026-01-28 ________________________
Ståle Sandstad
For DNV Product Assurance AS
The document has been digitally signed.
Validity end date:
2036-01-28
This document may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A1, rev 1
Page 2 of 2
Acknowledgement Number 12148-ATEX-DNV-IND Issue 0
Product description
The following types are covered by the Acknowledgement:
Product Description Type Designations Category Product Group
Pneumatic Valve
suitable for EPL Gb
& EPL Db
2370M / 2390M
2
Non-electrical
Ex equipment
4322M
6612E/6613E/6614E/6615E
6622E / 6623E / 6624E / 6625E
6812M/ 6824M
6822M/ 6844M
6827 F / 6828 F / 6827 M / 6828 M / 6827 FBV
Technical documentation:
The following documentation has been received and stored:
Document No Document Name
ACPL/ATEX/23 Dated 05.08.2025 Technical Construction File for Pneumatic Valve
Terms and conditions
The product liability rests with the manufacturer, his representative or, in the absence of a representative,
the importer, in accordance with the General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC
The following conditions may render this acknowledgement invalid:
• Changes in the design or construction of the product.
• Changes or amendments to the referenced directive(s).
• Changes or amendments in the standards which form the basis for documenting compliance with
the essential requirements of the directive(s).
Conformity declaration and marking of product
In order to fully meet with the requirements of the Directive and legally affix the CE mark, the
manufacturer must take all measures necessary to ensure that the manufactured product comply with the
technical documentation and with the requirements of the Directive and finally draw up an EU Declaration
of Conformity.
Acknowledgement History:
Issue Description Issue date
0 Original acknowledgement 2026-01-28
END OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT